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The Pleasants County Committee on Family Issues is  

funded by the West Virginia Department of Health and  

Human Resources.  Our mission is to support and  

strengthen families in Pleasants County by promoting 

Inter-agency collaboration in providing programs and  

services based on local need. 

 

 

  

Youth Programs: 
4-H WVU Extension Service                                304-684-2448  
Boy Scouts of America                                            304-422-4507 
Girl Scouts of U.S.A.                                  304-424-5001 
Story Hour/Summer Reading Program (PC Library) 
                                                                               304-684-7494 
Parks and Recreation Office                                     304-684-7525 
PC Boys/Girls Club                                             681-612-3090 
PC Aquatic Center                                               304-684-7740    
 
Victim Assistance Services: 
WVDHHR                                                              304-684-9244 
CPS/APS Hotline                               800-352-6513 
Family Crisis Intervention Center                             304-428-2333 
Domestic Violence Advocate                                   304-684-5612 
Latrobe Mission                                                      304-893-9460 
 
Transportation Services: 
Pleasants County Senior Services                              304-684-9243 
ModivCare (NEMT)                                                   304-290-4325 
    
Specialized Trainings & Employment Services: 
WV Workforce                 304-420-4531 
Career Advantage                                                    304-588-3642 
HRDF                                                                     304-420-3521 
Goodwill                                                 304-295-0031 
Jobs and Hope                                                         304-420-4625 
 
Legal Services: 
Legal Aid of WV                               866-255-4370 
Pleasants Co. Prosecuting Attorney                          304-684-2202 
John Butler, Esquire                                                304-684-9256 
Brian Carr, Esquire                                                  304-684-2202 
Keith White, Esquire                                                304-684-2219 
 

           
After- School Programs: 
Pleasants County Boys/Girls Club                             681-612-3090 
Pleasants County Library               304-684-7494 
Bright Beginnings                                                    304-684-0076 
PC Christian Childcare                                             304-916-7872 
 
Pharmacies: 
Phillip’s Pharmacy                                 304-684-3784 
Walgreen’s Pharmacy               304-684-2297 
 
Housing 
Belmont Manor                                   304-684-1080/424-5269 
Hadley Manor                                                     304-422-2334 
J&R Rental                                                         304-684-2207 
JayMar                                                                304-665-2537 
Pleasants Heights                                                304-665-7404 
Sandpiper Village                                               304-684-7050 
Sojourne House (Christian Outreach)                  304-684-7697 
PC Habitat for Humanity                                     304-684-3990 

 

Pleasants 
County Family 

Resource Guide 

Early Childhood Child Care / Early Education: 
Bright Beginnings Day Care Center                             304-684-0076  
Little Helping Hands                          304-665-1460 
Pleasants Co. Board of Education                                       304-684-2215 
Pleasants Co. Boys/Girls Club                                            681-612-3090 
Programs for Children, Youth, & Adults with Special 
Needs and their Families: 
Mountain State Parents CAN                                              304-283-3849 
Children’s Home Society-RFTS                                        304-485-0650 
The ARC                                                                              304-422-3151 
WV Birth to 3                                                                      304-485-2000 
WV Parent Training and Information                                  800-281-1436 
REM                                                                                     304-684-1010 
Become a Foster Parent: 
WVDHHR                        304-684-9244 
Children’s Home Society                      304-485-0650 
Rescare                                                                           304-485-6403 
Blueprints                                                                       304-422-3159 
NECCO                                                                      304-699-0035 
Miscellaneous: 
Pleasants County Court House                                      304-684-3542 
Pleasants County Foundation                                           304-684-3082 
PC Development Authority                                              304-684-1220 
Pleasants Area Chamber of Commerce                            304-684-9909 
PC Humane Society                                                         304-684-7877 
Consumer Credit Counseling                                        304-485-3141 
Red Cross                                                                   304-588-0716 
Salvation Army                                                           304-485-4529 
Utility Assistance 
WVDHHR                                              304-684-9244 
Community Resources                                          304-485-5525    
Ministerial Association                                                   304-684-7697 
Salvation Army                                                                    304-485-4529 
Goodwill                                                           304-295-0031 
Neighbor Network                                                                304-684-3990 
Support Groups 
Alzheimer’s                                                                    800-272-3900 
Al-Anon                                                                          304-684-3018 
AA                                                                                  304-684-7669 
SMART Recovery-Westbrook                                      304-684-2656 
SMART Recovery-Ritchie County                                304-873-1401/                           
                                                                                            Ext. 207 
Government 
Pleasants County Court House                                     304-684-3542 
Prosecuting Attorney                                                   304-684-2202 
Day Report Center                                                       304-684-3785 
Magistrate Clerk                                                          304-684-7197 
Judge of 3rd Judicial Circuit                                          304-684-3274 
Pleasants County Tax Office                                         304-684-7175 
Pleasants County Commission                                      304-684-1127 
County Clerk                                                               304-684-3542 
Circuit Clerk                                                               304-684-3513 
Assessor’s Office                                                         304-684-3132 
St. Marys City Hall                                                      304-684-2401 
Belmont City Building                                                 304-665-2160 
Pleasants County Chamber of Commerce                      304-684-9909 
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Emergency Services: 
Pleasants Co. Fire, Police, & EMT                                       911 
WVDHHR                                           304-684-9244 
WV State Police                          304-684-7101 
     Pleasants Co. Detachment 
Pleasants Co. Sheriff’s Dept.                         304-684-2285 
City of St. Marys  Police Dept.                           304-684-7011 
Building Bridges to Recovery (QRT)                   888-485-2065 
 
Help Hotlines: 
Poison Control Center                                           800-222-1222 
Child Abuse Hotline                                      800-352-6513 
National Center for Missing                                 800-843-5678 
     & Exploited Children 
Safe Schools Helpline                                           866-723-8244 
Suicide Helpline (TEXT:  988)            800-273-8255 
WV Rx Drug Abuse Quitline                            866-WVQUITT 
WV Tobacco Quitline                                    877-966-8784 
Domestic Violence Hotline                                 800-799-SAFE  
Elder Abuse Hotline                          800-252-8966 
Parent Hotline          800-840-6537 
Rape Crisis Hotline                          800-656-4673 
Alcohol and Drug Abuse Helpline        800-234-0420 
Youth Crisis Hotline                                            800-442-HOPE 
Gambling                                                           800-GAMBLER 
First Choice Services of WV                                304-344-2213 
Westbrook Crisis Hotline                                     800-579-5844 
Schools: 
Pleasants Co. BOE                                                304-684-2215 
Pleasants Co. High School                          304-684-2421 
Pleasants Co. Middle School                                 304-299-5275 
St. Marys Elementary                                            304-684-3510 
Belmont Elementary                                              304-299-5274 
MOVTI (Tech Center)                                           304-684-2464 
Bus Garage                                                            304-299-5272 
Maintenance Building                                            304-684-3047 
North Pleasants Christian School                          304-684-7675 
WVU- Parkersburg                                                304-424-8000 
Mountain State College                                         304-485-5487 
Appalachian Council Head Start            304-684-351    ext. 427 
Mountain State Parents CAN                                304-283-3849 
Mountaineer Challenge                                        800-528-7700 
WV Parent Training and Information                  800-281-1436 
Adult / Senior Services: 
PC Senior Citizen’s Center                                 304-684-9243                          
Senior Nutrition Center (Lunch served M-F)       304-684-9319 
Belmont Health Care Center                                304-665-2065 
Helping Hands                                                      304-665-1450 
The Heritage @ St. Marys                                    304-684-3200 
AARP                                                                    800-775-6776 
Housecalls Hospice Program                                304-424-3901 
Panhandle Support Services                                 304-295-0890 
 
Churches 
Due to limited space, please contact the Pleasants County 
Ministerial Association for contact information on the local 
churches.                                                              304-684-7697 
 

 

Hospitals: 
Parkersburg Area 
Camden Clark Medical Center      
    Memorial Campus  (WVU Medicine)                   304-424-2111                              
    Community Comprehensive Cancer Center 
                                                                                   304-424-2256 
Belpre Oncology (Strecker Cancer Center)               740-401-0417                                           
  
Marietta 
Marietta Memorial Hospital                                       740-376-5000 
Selby General Hospital                                               740-568-2000 
 
Sistersville 
Sistersville General Hospital                               304-354-9244 
 
Utilities: 
Frontier                                                 866-226-5170 
Mon Power/First Energy                                            800-255-3443 
Optimum                                                                     800-347-4784 
Dominion Hope Gas                                800-688-4673 
City of St. Marys                                                        304-684-2401 
City of Belmont                                                          304-665-2011 
Public Works Department                                          304-684-7037 
Union Williams Public Service District                       
                                                                                    304-464-5121 
Route 16 Water Corporation                                      304-684-7015 
 
Information and Referral Services: 
Pleasants County FRN/COFI                                     304-684-3962 
WVU Extension Service                               304-684-2448 
Vocational Rehab Services                                         304-652-2354 
Community Resources               304-485-5525 
Adolescent Pregnancy Prevention Specialist 
                                                                                    304-485-7374 
WV Birth to 3                             304-485-2000 
Westbrook Health Services                                        304-684-2656 
Westbrook Crisis Hotline                                           800-579-5844 
Breast and Cervical Cancer  
         Screening Program                                            304-422-1515 
Florence Crittenton Home                                       800-280-BABY 
WIC                                                                            304-684-2217 
Day Report Center                                                      304-684-3785 
Right From the Start                           304-485-0650 
Consumer Credit Counseling                                     304-485-3141 
Pleasants County Family Service Center                   681-612-3185 
The ARC                                                                    304-422-3151                                                              
Children’s Home Society                                           304-485-6650 
REM                                                                           304-684-1010                 
   

 
 
 

     

 

Physicians, Dentists, & Health Programs: 
Pleasants Co. Health Dept.                                          304-684-2461 
Dr. Heather Straight (DO)                                           681-612-1022 
Dr. Larry Carr OD                                                       304-684-2491 
Jennifer Strimer DDS                                                  304-684-7200 
Richard Gerber DDS                                                   304-684-2204 
Phillip Powell DDS                                                     304-664-7813 
Ritchie Regional Health Services                304-643-4005 
RR School-Based Health Clinic                                  855-552-8907 
Dr. Kenneth Slampak (Podiatrist)                               304-665-1101 
St. Marys Physical Therapy (Powell)                         304-684-2248 
Lifeguard Medical Supplies                                        304-665-2346 
Mindfulness Holistic Center                                       304-699-1419 
Women’s Care Center                                                 304-485-7113 
Housecalls Hospice Program                                      304-424-3901 
St. Marys Express Care                                               681-612-3501 
WIC                                                                             304-684-2217 
Amedisys                                                                     304-428-2554 
 
Addiction Counseling / Drug & Alcohol Support 
Services: 
Westbrook Health Services                                 304-684-2656 
Alcoholics Anonymous                800-333-5051 
Mindfulness Holistic Center                                       304-699-1419  
First Choice Services of WV                                      304-344-2213  
Counseling Services: 
Westbrook Health Services                                 304-684-2656 
Cynthia Spaulding                                   304-643-5399 
Domestic Violence Advocate                                     304-684-5612 
Mindfulness Holistic Center                                     304-699-1419 
Clothing Assistance: 
Our Community Closet                                               304-679-4743 
Neighbor Network                                                      304-684-3990 
Gabriel Project                                                            304-684-3990 
Baby Pantry (FRN/COFI)                                           304-684-3962 
Dewey Avenue Church of Christ                                304-684-3939 
Food Distribution: 
Community Resources                                                304-991-1575 
Neighbor Network                                                      304-684-3990 
Christian Outreach Center                                           304-684-7697 
WIC                   304-684-2217 
Blessings Pantry (FRN/COFI)                                    304-684-3962 
First Baptist Church of SM                                         304-684-2873 
Emergency Shelter or Housing Needs: 
WVDHHR                                     304-684-9244 
Salvation Army- Parkersburg                                304-485-0669 
Sojourne House (Christian Outreach)                         304-684-7697 
Gustke Shelter for Youth                                            304-424-5244 
House to Home                                                           304-893-5353 
Family Crisis Intervention Center                               304-428-2333 
     Local DV Advocate                                               304-684-5612 
Latrobe Mission                                                          304-893-9460 
 
Emergency Assistance: 
Community Resources                304-485-5525 
WVDHHR                                     304-684-9244 
Gabriel Project of WV (St. Marys)                             304-684-3990 
Red Cross                                                                    304-588-0716 
Pleasants County FRN (COFI)                                   304-684-3962 
PC Neighbor Network                                             304-684-3990 
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